SAFETY DATA SHEET
5X Inlet Buffers
SECTION 1: Identification of the substance/mixture and of the company/
undertaking
Product name :
1.1 Product identifier
1.3 Details of the supplier of the safety data sheet
e-mail address of person
responsible for this SDS
: pdl-msds_author@agilent.com
1.2 Relevant identified uses of the substance or mixture and uses advised against
Part no. : DNF-325-0075, DNF-325-0010, DNF-355-0125, DNF-355-0300, DNF-355-0500, NDF-
450-0300
1.4 Emergency telephone number
Emergency telephone
number (with hours of
operation)
: CHEMTREC®: +353 1 901 4670
Agilent Technologies Deutschland GmbH
Hewlett-Packard-Str. 8
76337 Waldbronn
Germany
0800 603 1000
Conforms to Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006 (REACH), Annex II - Ireland
5X Inlet Buffers
Identified uses
Uses advised against
Analytical reagent.
DNF-325-0075 5x Inlet Buffer, 75mL
DNF-325-0010 5x Inlet Buffer, 10mL
DNF-355-0125 5x 930 dsDNA Inlet Buffer, 125mL
DNF-355-0300 5x 930 dsDNA Inlet Buffer, 300mL
DNF-355-0500 5x 930 dsDNA Inlet Buffer, 500mL
NDF-450-0300 5x 600mer DNA Inlet Buffer, 300mL
None known.
:
: